## NFIP FEMA Current Fee Schedule for Map Change

## https://www.fema.gov/flood-map-related-fees

The current fee schedule for conditional and final map change requests submitted by MT-1 and MT-2 paper forms and the Online Letter of Map Change (LOMC) tool are provided below.

Requests for Single-Lot, Single-Structure Map Change	Paper Form Fee	Online LOMC Fee
Single-Lot or Single-Structure LOMA	Free	Free
Single-Lot/Single-Structure CLOMA and CLOMR-F	\$600	\$500
Single-Lot/Single-Structure LOMR-F	\$525	\$425
Single-Lot/Single-Structure LOMR-F Based on As-Built Information (CLOMR-F previously issued by FEMA)	\$425	\$325
Requests for Multiple-Lot/Multiple-Structure Map Changes	Paper Form Fee	Online LOMC Fee
Multiple-Lot/Multiple-Structure LOMA	Free	Free
Multiple-Lot/Multiple-Structure CLOMA	\$800	\$700
Multiple-Lot/Multiple-Structure CLOMR-F and LOMR-F	\$900	\$800
Multiple-Lot/Multiple-Structure LOMR-F Based on As-Built Information (CLOMR-F previously issued by FEMA)	\$800	\$700
Requests for Map Changes Requiring Special Technical Review	Paper Form Fee	Online LOMC Fee
CLOMR Based on New Hydrology, Bridge, Culvert, Channel or Combination Thereof	\$6,750	\$6,500
CLOMR Based on Levee, Berm or Other Structural Measures	\$7,250 (plus \$60/hr)	\$7,000 (plus \$60/hr)
LOMR Based on Bridge, Culvert, Channel, Hydrology, or Combination Thereof	\$8,250	\$8,000

LOMR Based on Levee, Berm or Other Structural Measures	\$9,250 (plus \$60/hr)	\$9,000 (plus \$60/hr)
LOMR Based on As-Built Information Submitted as a Follow-up to a CLOMR	\$8,250	\$8,000
LOMR Based Solely on Submission of More Detailed Data	Free	Free
LOMR/CLOMR Based on Structural Measures on Alluvial Fans	\$7,250 (plus \$60/hr)	\$7,000 (plus \$60/hr)
Requests for Mapping of Physical Map Revisions (PMRs)	Paper Form Fee	Online LOMC Fee
PMR Based Solely on Submission of More Detailed Data	Free	Free
PMR Based on a Bridge, Culvert, Channel, Hydrology, or Combination Thereof	\$8,250 (plus \$2,500 per FIRM panel)	\$8,000 (plus \$2,500 per FIRM panel)
PMR Based on As-Built Information Submitted as a Follow-Up to a CLOMR	\$8,250 (plus \$2,500 per FIRM panel)	\$8,000 (plus \$2,500 per FIRM panel)
PMR Based on a Levee, Berm, or Other Structural Measure	\$9,250 (plus \$60/hr and \$2,500 per FIRM panel)	\$9,000 (plus \$60/hr and \$2,500 per FIRM panel)
PMR Based on Structural Measures on Alluvial Fans	\$7,250 (plus \$60/hr and \$2,500 per FIRM panel)	\$7,000 (plus \$60/hr and \$2,500 per FIRM panel)